
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 

10 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
STU 
STU 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
GT1 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

GT2 
STU 
T2 
STU 
ITE 
GT2 
SPO 
STU 
STU 
ITA 
ITA 
STU 

No. 
17 
71 
7 

59 
97 
1 

31 
70 
00 
41 
50 
11 
93 
5 

88 
119 
34 
10 

100 
27 
9 

121 
127 

3 
108 

0 

Name 
Andrew Mistak 
Mark A. Johnston 
Marshall Lytle 
Peter Doane 
Kevin Rychlik 
Daniel Freeman 
Joel Gambino 
Philip Ruhl 
Justin Shepard 
David Lanning 
Joseph Foglia 
Philip Ackley 
Barry Brown 
Ben Selig 

Robert Korzen 
Mark Liller 
Marty Grand 
Eric Heinrich 
John Polishuk 
Alex McBain 
Robert Hasychak 
Scott Luttrell 
Jeff Liller 
Gregory Gale 
James Small 
Darin Treakle 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Best Tm 
1:33.851 
1:39.520 
1:41.342 
1:45.243 
1:44.887 
1:43.889 
1:42.524 
1:45.184 
1:46.641 
1:47.973 
1:46.381 
1:50.738 
1:52.070 
1:52.600 

Hometown 
Belmont OH 
Hedgesville WV 
Alexandria VA 
Medford NJ 
Nokesville VA 
Gainesville VA 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Walkersville MD 
Hampstead MD 
Richmond VA 
Hackettstown NJ 
Vienna VA 
Alexandria VA 
Arlington VA 

Fredericksburg VA 
Alexandria VA 
Centreville VA 
Milton MA 
Ashburn VA 
Ashburn VA 
Nokesville VA 
Bluemont VA 
Thurmont MD 
Reston VA 
Williamsburg VA 
Marshall VA 

Region 
NEO 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BRR 
WDC 

Member_ID 
545199 
273967 
299596 
415457 
464831 
496808 
181754 
539204 
514776 
497285 
213448 
2803 
201662 
350419 

424884 
406680 
347287 
385132 
435042 
586315 
349346 
369000 
445323 
270802 
493946 
415486 

Make/Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Nissan 240sx 
BMW 325 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Ford Boss 302S 
Dodge Neon SRT-4 
Honda Type R 
BMW GULF E30 M3 
Ford Mustang 
Porsche 951 
FFR Cobra 
Mini Cooper S 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325 

Sponsor 
Belmont Classic Cars/Date Mining Services/Larrol Supply 
ALIEN FORCE RACING 
ML2Motorsports 
Autobella Detailing 
Motorsport Solutions 
Envirotex Environmental/RP Performance 
RP Performance 
RP Performance hoosier tires Gaithersburg Mazda 
Shepard Racing 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 
Windsor Customs Rental & Support 
Springfield Auto Body 
Aircraft Wing and Rotor .com 

Fredericksburg Fitness Studio/Kohr 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 
Hoosier/Carbotech/Angry Sheep 
AngrySheep/2002Racing.com VAC 
Motorsport Solutions 
Universally Modified Performance 
CSRS 
Sneed 4 Speed/Serrano & Associates 
JA&M Racing/Vinores Financial Services/Hoosier/Carbotech/ 

RP Performance 
Treakle Insurance Agency/Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 4:35pm   Official: 5:15pm 
Total Time of Race: 12:41.455 

Printed: 9/5/2021 5:10:37 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

52.469 

Avg. Speed 

75.645 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.851 

Best Speed 

76.717 

Best Lap by 

17 - Andrew Mistak 

Labor Day MARRS [#21-R-20454] 

Grp 1 Big Bore 

Grp 1 Big Bore Sunday Heat Race 

Race (18:00 or 8 Laps) started at 16:08:31 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

9/5/2021 14:15 

Labor Day MARRS Spectacular

Official Sunday Heat Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 
16 
4 

98 
88 
63 
44 
69 
78 
34 
8 

108 
10 
90 
71 
70 
68 
7 

24 
54 
81 

Name 
Nicholas Bruni 
Rob Hines 
Daniel Conway 
Michael LaMaina 
John Hotz 
Kipp Gaynor 
Jeremy Butz 
Theodore Cahall 
Thomas Paolino 
David Henderson 
Robert Cahall 
Glenn Evans 
Steve Sturm 
Brad Williams 
Don Riley 
Dominic Mandile 
Monica Stephens 

Camden Gruber 
Michael Cohen 
E. Lawrence Cahall 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 

Best Tm 
1:40.828 
1:40.727 
1:40.594 
1:43.021 
1:42.850 
1:42.512 
1:43.095 
1:44.847 
1:45.311 
1:45.237 
1:45.639 
1:47.547 
1:47.163 
1:50.824 
1:49.778 
1:55.672 
1:52.392 

Hometown 
Arlington VA 
Arlington VA 
Ruther Glen VA 
Oaklyn NJ 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Derwood MD 
Darnestown MD 
Christiansburg VA 
Colts Neck NJ 
Fredericksburg VA 
Gurnee IL 
Centreville VA 
Mc Lean VA 
Harrisonburg VA 
Phoenix MD 
Ellicott City MD 
Hanover MD 

Winchester VA 
Owings Mills MD 
Indian Creek IL 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
CHI 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
WDC 
CHI 

Member_ID 
421116 
219365 
449675 
384683 
445857 
117675 
466268 
386084 
497915 
465063 
426156 
385664 
384453 
660728 
634617 
427246 
634261 

624466 
452581 
416128 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing 
TechSport/G-LOC Brakes/East Street Racing/Hoosier 
Team-Crucible/Brondon Foot & Ankle/RacingBids.com/BAD Industries/RP Performance 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors 
Hotztuff Racing 
Structural Rehabilitation Group 
CVET Engineering 
Cahall/Meathead Racing 

BDL  Motorsports/Performance Auto Works 
Cahall/Meathead Racing 
Mini's Mission/Performance Auto Works/Convenience Tire & Auto 
Meathead/OPM 
Peal Environmental 
RP Performance 
2 Mann Racing 
RP Performance 

Next Foundations 
Glass Jacobson Financial Group 
Cahall Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 5:05pm   Official: 6:00pm 
Total Time of Race: 11:52.523 

Printed: 9/5/2021 6:01:00 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.407 

Avg. Speed 

70.735 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.594 

Best Speed 

71.575 

Best Lap by 

98 - Daniel Conway 

Labor Day MARRS [#21-R-20454] 

Grp 2 SM 

Grp 2 SM Sunday Heat Race 

Race (18:00 or 8 Laps) started at 16:32:36 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

9/5/2021 14:45 

Labor Day MARRS Spectacular

Official Sunday Heat Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
63 
21 
69 
56 
11 
99 
31 

117 
25 
2 

6 
3 

13 
14 
5 

Name 
Alan Olson 
Brian Cates 
Darrel Stein 
Jason Pintar 
Jisu Kim 
Steven Minkon 
Bruce Kromminga 
Steven Spano 
Aaron Meisner 
Richard Herman 

Gianclaudio Angelini 
J Mark Wendling 
Andrew Waldorf 
Adam Donovan 
Mike Kosuth 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

Best Tm 
1:35.181 
1:36.896 
1:35.485 
1:36.486 
1:36.950 
1:37.484 
1:38.197 
1:37.636 
1:41.991 
1:45.418 

Hometown 
Ocklawaha FL 
Gainesville VA 
Allentown PA 
Flemington NJ 
Staunton VA 
Schwenksville PA 
Millersville MD 
Dryden NY 
Baltimore MD 
Wayne PA 

Brooklyn NY 
Wharton NJ 
Leonardtown MD 
Potomac MD 
West Chester PA 

Region 
CFR 
WDC 
PHL 
NNJ 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
GLN 
WDC 
WDC 

NYR 
NNJ 
WDC 
SJR 
PHL 

Member_ID 
347704 
376567 
351373 
448077 
495156 
453027 
178364 
433994 
318226 
464505 

533920 
191864_1 
259085_4 
426016 
549339 

Make/Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Sponsor 
Olsinvest/Hagerman RacEngineering 
Cates Engineering 
speed 1 

aAcme 

Dog Gone Racing 
RaceVoice LLC/Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 
Merrill Lynch 

Readytoair.tv 
Dog Gone Racing 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 5:30pm   Official: 7:30am 9/6/2021 
Total Time of Race: 12:51.692 

Printed: 9/6/2021 7:26:16 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.347 

Avg. Speed 

74.641 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.181 

Best Speed 

75.645 

Best Lap by 

63 - Alan Olson 

Labor Day MARRS [#21-R-20454] 

Grp 3 EM_SRF_SRF3 

Grp 3 EM_SRF_SRF3 Sunday Heat Race 

Race (18:00 or 8 Laps) started at 17:01:22 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

9/5/2021 15:15 

Labor Day MARRS Spectacular

Official Sunday Heat Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
3 
4 
7 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
5 
2 
6 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 
T4 
T4 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
HP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
STL 
GTP 
GTP 
GTL 
SRX7 
SRX7 
FP 
HP 
EP 
HP 
HP 

SPU 
FP 
T4 
FP 
STL 
STL 
FP 
T4 
HP 
EP 
STL 
HP 
SRX7 

No. 
48 
69 
1 
4 

82 
51 
27 
44 

182 
88 
29 

144 
56 
03 

108 
08 
11 
2 

24 
161 
18 

131 
164 
64 

128 

30 
61 

188 
79 
34 
54 
21 

127 
53 
62 
74 
90 
04 

Name 
Paul Moorcones 
Jeremy Butz 
Alexander Schefer 
Thomas Beverly 
Steve Wickersham 
Brian Price 
Johnathan Sines 
Kipp Gaynor 
Theodore Cahall 
Michael LaMaina 
Michael MacQueen 
Jay Creel 
Mike Kelley 
Ryan Downey 
Robert Cahall 
Charles Gutow 
Bruce Shelton 
Graham Fuller 
Alexander Cumming 
Wichien Sarobon 
Travis Abbott 
Taylor Hyatt 
Kathleen Leidich 
Lawrence Friason 
Ryan McBain 

Daniel Strouse 
Jerome Hinkle 
Michael LaMaina 
Christopher Windsor 
Thomas Paolino 
Michael Cohen 
Cason Kirkland 
Jeff Liller 
Edward Werry 
Dave Miller 
Aryan Azarsa 
Carolyn Bayer-Broring 
Donald Peyton 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
5 

Best Tm 
1:38.305 
1:38.633 
1:39.161 
1:39.718 
1:42.517 
1:41.775 
1:43.020 
1:43.535 
1:43.947 
1:42.806 
1:46.841 
1:45.702 
1:46.638 
1:47.314 
1:45.841 
1:48.061 
1:48.859 
1:46.821 
1:55.762 
1:54.973 
1:54.332 
1:52.854 
1:56.827 
1:57.468 
1:56.167 

Hometown 
Highland MD 
Darnestown MD 
Arlington VA 
Boyds MD 
Mooresville NC 
Middletown VA 
Martinsburg  WV 
Derwood MD 
Christiansburg VA 
Oaklyn NJ 
University Park MD 
Avon CT 
Fayetteville PA 
Paris VA 
Gurnee IL 
Highland MD 
Charles Town WV 
Summit Point WV 
Bristow VA 
Silver Spring MD 
Hawley PA 
Fayetteville PA 
Leesburg VA 
Reston VA 
Ashburn VA 

Edgewater MD 
Catonsville MD 
Oaklyn NJ 
Thurmont MD 
Colts Neck NJ 
Owings Mills MD 
Ashland VA 
Thurmont MD 
West Deptford NJ 
Pottstown PA 
Rockville MD 
Derwood MD 
Sparrows Point MD 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
CHI 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
BMR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
104153 
466268 
290553 
290790 
497254 
385191 
535151 
117675 
386084 
384683 
413753 
232663 
437996 
439487 
426156 
199523 
115976 
464790 
624886 
610764 
537585 
288965_3 
379946 
644460 
642452 

452109 
7426_1 
384683 
330405 
497915 
452581 
428115 
445323 
418073 
313378 
231558 
228992 
332255 

Make/Model 
Acura Integra Type R 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda RX-8 
Honda Civic 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
MG Midget 
Triumph Spitfire 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Volkswagen Golf 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Pinto 
Ford Pinto 
Honda CRX 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda RX-7 
Volkswagen Golf 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Alfa Romeo Spider 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Honda CRX 

Chevrolet Monty Corlo 
Lotus 7 Series 4 7 Series 4 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX si 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Fit 
Triumph TR4 
BMW Z3 
Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 
Mazda RX-7 

Sponsor 
Radial Tire Company 
CVET 
RP Performance/Mazda/Hawk Brakes/Hoosier 

Computer Pros 
RP Performance 
Sines Motorsports/Reliable Towing/RP Performance 
Structural Rehabilitation Group 
Cahall Racing/Meathead Racing 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors 
Oulipo Racing 
TGIW/LiquiMoly/Thompson Machine/Ignition Speed Festival 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/Half-Fast Motorsports/Flamingo Racing 

Cahall/Meathead Racing 

The Wheel/Cork Street Tavern/Jordan Springs Market/Automotive Enterprises 
Hoosier/Hub City Performance/Ostar Motorsports 
Quality Autobody of Fairfax 
Brother's Garage Va. 
Autobahn autoworx/Dawes Motorsports/Ecs Tuning/Solowerks/SPA Turbo/Autotech 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/Hyatt Auto Racing Team/Half-Fast/Lee 
ESM Racing 

Senate Glass & Door 
Element One Associates 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 
Hanover honda sports 
JA&M Racing/Vinores Financial Services/Hoosier/Carbotech/ 
Maximum Attack Motorsports/Small House Winery/Hoosier Tire 

Car Guys 
Blue Crab Racing 
AQUA Plumbing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 6:00pm   Official: 8:30am 9/6/2021 
Total Time of Race: 13:15.444 

Printed: 9/6/2021 8:25:15 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.252 

Avg. Speed 

72.412 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.305 

Best Speed 

73.241 

Best Lap by 

48 - Paul Moorcones 

Labor Day MARRS [#21-R-20454] 

Grp 4 Small Bore 

Grp 4 Small Bore Sunday Heat Race 

Race (18:00 or 8 Laps) started at 17:27:50 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

9/5/2021 15:45 

Labor Day MARRS Spectacular

Official Sunday Heat Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

No. 
66 
11 
33 
72 
15 
06 
85 
14 
7 

20 
67 
95 
5 

121 
70 
61 
10 
6 

113 
172 
27 
96 
92 
51 
34 
01 
9 

139 

19 
32 
63 
42 
18 
1 
2 

56 
79 
90 
04 

199 
71 
24 
05 

108 

Name 
Kevin Kopp 
Richard Hromin 
Tristan Herbert 
Camden Gruber 
Ryan Maloney 
Neil O'Rourke 
Samuel Scott 
Andy O'Brien 
Scott Brunk 
Seth Gentry 
Nathan Lucas 
Daniel Duncan 
Mark Rougeux 
Frank Tiburzi 
David Pinto 
Richard Yura 
Benjamin Jones 
James Roberts 
Jon Moyer 
JD Brunk 
Jay Bindrim 
Patrick Sharkitt 
Victor Bruni 
John Maslin 
Eric Neves 
James Smith 
Raymond Heath 
Jack Kellum 

Kahlil Natirboff 
Scott O'Rourke 
John Hotz 
Jonathan Evans 
David Wible 
David Biegert 
Marc Flitcroft 
Jeff Horowitz 
James Foster 
Louis Interdonato 
Adam Volatile 
Ben Sarli 
Brian Donati 
Steve Wolfson 
Michael Monaghan 
James Small 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 

Best Tm 
1:43.447 
1:44.148 
1:44.835 
1:44.903 
1:46.667 
1:46.071 
1:46.659 
1:46.120 
1:47.157 
1:47.470 
1:47.716 
1:47.073 
1:49.172 
1:50.540 
1:50.811 
1:50.556 
1:50.877 
1:52.264 
1:51.691 
1:51.948 
1:56.495 
1:54.392 
1:54.910 
1:55.130 
1:55.560 
1:55.747 
1:56.449 
1:58.631 

Hometown 
Great Falls VA 
Stroudsburg PA 
Sterling VA 
Winchester VA 
Dayton MD 
Baltimore MD 
Rising Sun MD 
Winchester VA 
Frederick MD 
Hanover MD 
Silver Spring MD 
Fairfax VA 
Alexandria VA 
Silver Spring MD 
Rockville MD 
Fairfax VA 
Midlothian VA 
Mount Joy PA 
Birdsboro PA 
Frederick MD 
Nokesville VA 
Knoxville MD 
Haymarket VA 
Ellicott City MD 
Mineral Point PA 
Mc Lean VA 
Mechanicsville VA 
Charles Town WV 

Washington DC 
Baltimore MD 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Leesburg VA 
Wallingford PA 
Warrenton VA 
Berryville VA 
Towson MD 
Baltimore MD 
Manassas VA 
Sykesville MD 
Millersville MD 
Round Hill VA 
Leesburg VA 
Hedgesville WV 
Williamsburg VA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
BMR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
CPR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BRR 

Member_ID 
359310 
273006 
383328 
624466 
530766 
373646 
485237 
548266 
317996 
514563 
293460 
425025 
165743 
624937 
533206 
449854 
502168 
397904 
650071 
648681 
529672 
143919 
431358 
383713 
404236 
475521 
288889 
632028 

480331 
480611 
445857 
438473 
354254 
479527 
428112 
479141 
531982 
300699 
651335 
649676 
482591 
109456_1 
349443 
493946 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Performance Auto Works/Kopp Motorsports 
RP Performance/VCF 
DTR/Kopp Motorsports 
RP Performance/Next Foundations 
Its Not That Bad 
Columbia Tile & Marble 
RP Performance 
RP Performance 
RP Performance 

SoDC Region Racing 
RP Performance 
DBM RACING/J & L AUTOMOTIVE 
RP Performance 
RP Performance Racing 
YURAmotorsports and Windsor Customs 
RP Performance 
Jim Roberts West Main Auto 
Dwarf Racing 
RP Performance 
Family Psychiatric Services 

RHR & L LLC/Windsor Customs LLC. 
OLSINVEST/Weekend Warriors Racing/RP Performance 

RP Performance/Pit Viper Entertainment Network/Harbor Freight 
ZeroFOX & RP Performance 
Hotztuff Racing 
Chryst Brothers Const./RB Evans Co. 
PERFORMANCE AUTO WORKS/RP PERFORMANCE 

Performance Auto Works/Monkey Butt Racing 
Hotztuff Racing 

Capitol Plumbing & Heating/Inc 

Sarli Motorsports 
RP Performace/SIRIUSXM/MY WIFE 
Driving Autism Awareness 

RP Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 6:25pm   Official: 6:55pm 
Total Time of Race: 14:02.875 

Printed: 9/6/2021 8:22:17 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.599 

Avg. Speed 

68.338 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.447 

Best Speed 

69.601 

Best Lap by 

66 - Kevin Kopp 

Labor Day MARRS [#21-R-20454] 

Grp 5 SSM 

Grp 5 SSM Sunday Heat Race 

Race (18:00 or 8 Laps) started at 17:54:37 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

9/5/2021 16:10 

Labor Day MARRS Spectacular

Official Sunday Heat Race Results



2021 Event 7 Labor Day Bracket SetNo: 1 RaceNo:
4
Sanction: 21-R-20454    Date: 2021-09-04 Track: Summit Point Location: Summit Point, WV    (Return to 2021 season results) (2021)

Position Car Name SCCA ID Class Laps Best Lap Bracket Session Additional Data Region

Bracket: A4      Low: 1:21.000 High: 1:22.999

1 10 Eric Heinrich 385132 BIT 8 1:23.322 A4 A5 Milton MA NER

2 03 Charlie Greenhaus 327755 BIT 8 1:26.005 A4 B1 Sacramento PA SJR

13 0 Darin Treakle 415486 BIT 7 1:34.190 A4 B5 Marshall VA WDC

Bracket: A5      Low: 1:23.000 High: 1:24.999

7 50 Steve Martin 428191 BIT 8 1:30.381 A5 B3 Silver Spring MD WDC

16 117 Steven Spano 433994 BIT 0 0:00.000 A5 none Dryden NY GLN

17 14 Adam Donovan 426016 BIT 0 0:00.000 A5 none Potomac MD WDC

Bracket: B1      Low: 1:25.000 High: 1:26.999

3 82 Steve Wickersham 497254 BIT 8 1:30.283 B1 B3 Mooresville NC WDC

5 127 Mark Liller 406680 BIT 8 1:31.239 B1 B4 Alexandria VA WDC

6 05 Bill Smith 291108_1 BIT 8 1:29.004 B1 B3 Charles Town WV WDC

18 6 Sam Youngman 273159 BIT 0 0:00.000 B1 none Ashton MD WDC

19 2 Richard Herman 464505 BIT 0 0:00.000 B1 none Wayne PA PHL

Bracket: B2      Low: 1:27.000 High: 1:28.999

4 02 Todd Reid 521357 BIT 8 1:29.070 B2 B3 Elkton MD WDC

http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/bracket/2021


Bracket: B3      Low: 1:29.000 High: 1:30.999

8 83 William Windsor 347756 BIT 8 1:33.185 B3 B5 Frederick MD WDC

9 111 Jordan Eichelbaum 486944 BIT 8 1:33.265 B3 B5 Vienna VA WDC

Bracket: B4      Low: 1:31.000 High: 1:32.999

10 80 Ryan Moran 401189 BIT 8 1:33.022 B4 B5 Leesburg VA WDC

11 01 John Early 309800 BIT 7 1:35.464 B4 B5 Lansdale PA WDC

12 134 Chuck Edmondson 355990 BIT 7 1:35.897 B4 B5 Severna Park MD WDC

15 181 Lawrence Slivinski 338423 BIT 7 1:41.549 B4 B5 Ellicott City MD WDC

20 79 James Foster 531982 BIT 0 0:00.000 B4 none Baltimore MD WDC

Bracket: B5      Low: 1:33.000 High: 9:59.999

14 66 Robert Gehret 621048 BIT 7 1:41.082 B5 B5 Hampstead MD WDC



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITB 
ITS 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 

ITS 
ITB 
ITB 

No. 
13 
00 
0 
7 

69 
01 
89 
98 
26 

111 
80 

30 
36 
50 

Name 
Mark Gibson 
Jeffrey Lucas 
Chuck Buczeskie 
Chuck DeHaven 
Scott Holman 
Anthony Piselli 
Alton Fryer III 
Kevin Fryer 
Elazar Mann 
Carlos Schooler 
Windsor Furr 

Matthew Geidl 
Patrick Pegues 
L Chuck Allard III 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 

Best Tm 
1:26.915 
1:27.026 
1:29.723 
1:31.002 
1:31.018 
1:31.208 
1:34.098 
1:34.520 
1:32.539 
1:34.978 
1:40.098 

Hometown 
Fairfax VA 
Myrtle Beach SC 
Greencastle PA 
Winchester VA 
Frederick MD 
Maurertown VA 
Pasadena MD 
Bloomington IL 
Fairmont WV 
Middletown MD 
Laurel MD 

Leesburg VA 
Leesburg VA 
Derwood MD 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NOV 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
249824 
124039 
436032 
334766 
89691_1 
547804 
148516 
415019 
459203 
292224 
268755 

286023 
188386 
51457 

Make/Model 
Datsun 240 Z 
Datsun 240Z 
Datsun 240Z 
BMW 325is 
Mazda Protege 
Honda Civic SI 
BMW 2002 
BMW 2002 
Toyota MR2 
Toyota MR2 
BMW 2002 

Mazda RX-7 
Alfa Romeo GTV 
Porsche 924 

Sponsor 
Banzai motorworks 
Motorsport Auto 
Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 

Frederick Motorsports 

Fry Guy Racing 
Fry Guy Racing 

RP Performance 
European Service Centre 
Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 9:20am 9/6/2021   Official: 10:00am 9/6/2021 
Total Time of Race: 11:49.202 

Printed: 9/6/2021 9:54:00 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.840 

Avg. Speed 

81.218 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.915 

Best Speed 

82.840 

Best Lap by 

13 - Mark Gibson 

Labor Day MARRS [#21-R-20454] 

Grp 8 B-Spec_ITB-C-S 

Grp 8 B-Spec_ITB-C-S Sunday Heat Race 

Race (17:00 or 8 Laps) started at 8:53:12 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

9/6/2021 08:37 

Labor Day MARRS Spectacular

Official Sunday Heat Race Results


